OP \$540.00 7761554:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM311096

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Financial Holdings, Inc.		06/07/2014	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	South State Corporation			
Street Address:	20 Gervais Street			
City:	Columbia			
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	29201			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77615543	WE BELIEVE IN NORTH CAROLINA
Serial Number:	77737055	MAD MONEY
Serial Number:	77605878	NORTH CAROLINA BANK AND TRUST
Serial Number:	77342187	NCBT
Serial Number:	76457291	SCBT SOUTH CAROLINA BANK AND TRUST
Serial Number:	85028790	CBT COMMUNITY BANK & TRUST
Serial Number:	85426699	SCBT WHOLESALE MORTGAGE
Serial Number:	76457290	SCBT
Serial Number:	85607335	BANK ANY TIME
Serial Number:	85625664	BANK ANY TIME
Serial Number:	76457289	SOUTH CAROLINA BANK AND TRUST
Serial Number:	85786732	SCBT
Serial Number:	85769787	THE SAVANNAH BANK
Serial Number:	85769866	BRYAN BANK
Serial Number:	85769956	BRYAN BANK & TRUST
Serial Number:	85769982	MINIS & CO., INC.
Serial Number:	78250287	SQUIRRELS CLUB
Serial Number:	78179900	FIRST FEDERAL
Serial Number:	77121974	SCBT WEALTH MANAGEMENT GROUP
		TRADEMARK

900295514 REEL: 005324 FRAME: 0806

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77122605	SCBT FINANCIAL CORPORATION
Serial Number:	77615533	WE BELIEVE IN SOUTH CAROLINA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8642337342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: Dority & Manning, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1449

Address Line 4: greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCBT-MISC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil M. Batavia
SIGNATURE:	/neil m. batavia/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Articles of Amendment - First Financial Holdings Inc to South State Corporation#page1.tif source=Articles of Amendment - First Financial Holdings Inc to South State Corporation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005324 FRAME: 0807

OPHTERED TO SEATHSEAND COMMENT COME AS TAKEN FROM AND COMEAND WITH THE ORIGINAL OR THE IN THIS CRYPCS

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE

RY OF STATE MAY 0 7 2014

TO THE SAME OF BOATE OF BOUTH CAPOURS

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY IN BLACK INK

Pursuan	t Section	1 33-10	-106 d	of the	1976	South	Carolina	Code	of Laws,	as a	ımended,	the	undersi	gned
corporat	ion adop	ts the f	ollowi	ing Arl	icles	of Ame	endment	to its A	Articles of	f Inco	orporation	1:		-

1. 11	he name of the corp	oration is		First Financial Holdings	, inc.	***************************************	and the same of th	
2. D	ate of Incorporation			February 22, 1985				
3. A	gent's Name and Ad	ddress		V. Nicole Comer	520 Gev	vais	547661	columbia,
4. O Articl	nJanuary 23, 20 les of Incorporation:	the (Type or atta	corporation adop ch the complete t	ted the following Amend ext of each Amendment)	ment (s) of its			
				of Incorporation of FFH b and replacing it with the		by is,		
	11	"1. The name	of the corporation	n is South State Corpora	tion."			
C		d shares provi	ded for in the Am	ich any exchange, reclas endment shall be effecte		/s: (if no	ot	
			Not appl	icable				
6. C	omplete either "a" or	r "b", whicheve	er is applicable.					
а	At the date	of adoption of		tion. the number of outstandi endment, and the vote o			ing	
			Number of Votes Entitled	Number of Votes Represented at	Number of U Shar		ed*	
	Group Share Common 24,106		to be Cast 24,106,062	the meeting 21,415,588.49	For or 21,190,918.72		<u>ainst</u> 77.32	
	,	, -	•	• '				

140507-0245 FILED: 05/07/2014 SOUTH STATE CORPORATION

Filing Fee: \$110.00 ORIG

Mark Hammond South Ca

South Carolina Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005324 FRAME: 0808

	First Financial Holdings, Inc.
	Name of Corporation
corporation can alternatively state the	f the 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended, the total number of disputed shares cast for the amendment statement that the number of cast for the amendment by pproval by that voting group.
shareholder approval pursuant to S	ted by the incorporators or board of directors without Section 33-6-102(d), 33-10-102 and 33-10-105 of the s, as amended, and shareholder action was not required.
	ective date of these Articles of Amendment shall be the y of State (See Section 33-1-230(b) of 1976 South June 30, 2014
D. I	First Financial Holdings, Inc.
DateMay 5, 2014	Name of Corporation Signature
	Robert R. Hill, Jr., Chief Executive Officer Type or Print Name and Office

FILING INSTRUCTIONS

- Two copies of this form, the original and either a duplicate original or a conformed copy, must by filed...
- If the space in this form is insufficient, please attach additional sheets containing a reference to the appropriate paragraph in
- Filing fees and taxes payable to the Secretary of State at time of filing application.

Filing Fee Filing tax Total

\$10,00 \$100.00 **\$110.00**

Return to: Secretary of State 1205 Pendleton Street, Suite 525

Columbia, SC 29201

DOM-ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT doc

RECORDED: 07/18/2014

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, September 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 005324 FRAME: 0809